OP \$40.00 86522022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FM Networks LLC	FORMERLY Fuse Networks LLC	08/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuse, LLC		
Street Address: 700 N. Central Avenue, Suite 600			
City:	Glendale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91203		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86522022	FUSE MEDIA NETWORKS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8187896548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-790-6547

Email: uspto@donthornburgh.com

Correspondent Name: Don Thornburgh

Address Line 1: 466 Foothill Blvd. #220

Address Line 4: La Canada Flintridge, CALIFORNIA 91011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don Thornburgh
SIGNATURE:	/don thornburgh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fuse Media Networks Notorized TM Assignment fr FM to Fuse vFINAL (8-10-15)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNOR: FM Networks LLC (formerly known as Fuse Networks LLC), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 11 Penn Plaza, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor")

ASSIGNEE: Fuse, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, f/k/a SiTV, LLC, having a place of business at 700 N. Central Avenue, Suite 600 Glendale, California 91203 ("Assignee")

Trademark	Classes	Serial #	Registration #	Filing Date	
Fuse Media Networks	038, 041	86/522,022	pending	2/2/2015	

Assignor-is the owner-of the U.S. trademark-described-above-and-seeks-to-assign-the-trademark-to-Assignee; effective as of July 20, 2015 ("Effective Date"). In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and, once registered, the registration therefor, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

T13		XT : 1			~		~~~	~~~	
+N	4	Networks	3 I	Л.		("A	SSI	GNOR	")•

Signature:

Printed Name: MIGUEL L. ROGGETES

Fuse, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"

Signature:

Printed Name: MIGNEL C.

Acknowledgement

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los angeles

On this 10 day of Aug 2015, the above signatory, Miguel 1, Roggero who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 08/11/2015